
Additional PackagesPremium Movie Channels

Multi-Sport Pack
Requires subscription to America’s Top 120 Plus  
or higher package.
392 beIN SPORTS SAP 

873 beIN SPORTS en Español SAP 
405 Big Ten Network  
410 Big Ten Network 
403 ESPN Bases Loaded 
403 ESPN Goal Line 
149 FOX Sports 2 
407 Longhorn Network1 
152 MLB Network 
153 MLB StrikeZone 
156 NBA TV SAP 

154 NFL Network 
155 NFL RedZone 
157 NHL Network 
389 Olympic Channel 
390 Outside TV 
406 Pac-12 Network  
409 Pac-12 Network  
404 SEC Network  
408 SEC Network  

1 Only in HD for live events.
Plus over 25 Regional Sports Networks

A full slate of thought-provoking news shows, 
provocative documentaries, family-friendly 
reality programs, and other original specials 
covering a myriad of entertaining and 
enlightening topics.

212 TheBlaze

DOGTV is the first TV channel scientifically 
designed for dogs, to make them happier and 
less stressed when home alone.

285 DOGTV

Heartland Pack 
Enjoy channels designed to warm your heart and bring 
the family together.

824 BabyTV
179 Discovery Family 
116 GSN 
185 Hallmark Channel 
186 Hallmark Drama 
187 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
189 OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 
388 PixL
231 RFD-TV 
248 RIDE TV 
232 The Cowboy Channel
188 Uplifting Entertainment 

SHOWTIME brings you award-winning original series, hit 
movies, and hard-hitting boxing from SHOWTIME Sports.

318 Showtime (E) SAP 

319 Showtime (W) SAP 

320 Showtime 2 SAP 

321 Showtime Showcase SAP 

322 Showtime Extreme SAP

323 Showtime Beyond SAP

327 The Movie Channel (E) SAP 

328 The Movie Channel Xtra (E) SAP

333 FLIX

Stars & Stripes Pack
A special TV package hand-picked for the military, 
veterans, and first responders of our communities. 
195 American Heroes Channel  
232 Cowboy Channel
249 Crime & Investigation
194 Destination America  

373 getTV
252 Justice Network
299 Reelz Channel 
342 STARZ Encore Westerns
367 Smithsonian Channel  

STARZ brings viewers obsessable TV, movies, and more.

340 STARZ Encore (E) SAP 

350 STARZ (E) SAP 

351 STARZ (W) SAP 

352 STARZ Edge SAP 

353 STARZ Cinema SAP 

354 STARZ Comedy SAP 

355 STARZ In Black SAP 

356 STARZ Kids & Family SAP 

™

 DISH Movie Pack

Get access to your favorite movie channels, including FXM, 
MGM HD, Hallmark Movies & Mysteries, and more. Plus, 
stream directly to your TV, computer or mobile devices with 
On Demand and DISH Anywhere.

249 Crime & Investigation  
380 EPIX 1 
381 EPIX 2 
382 EPIX Hits 
384 FXM  
187 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
130 HDNet Movies 
378 IndiePlex 
385 MGM  
377 MoviePlex 
388 PixL SAP 

377 RetroPlex 
386 Sony Movie Channel 
344 STARZ Encore Suspense 
356 STARZ Kids & Family 

EPIX is the home of BIG Entertainment. Watch thousands 
of hit movies, critically-acclaimed original series, powerful 
documentaries, hilarious comedy specials and more—all 
uncut and commercial-free. 

292 EPIX DRIVE-IN
380 EPIX 1 
381 EPIX 2 
382 EPIX Hits 
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Outdoor Pack
Combines hunting, fishing, shooting, and more to 
create the best entertainment for outdoor enthusiasts.

396 Outdoor Channel 
390 Outside TV
395 Sportsman Channel 
394 World Fishing Network

Latino Bonus Pack 
Get the best of both worlds by adding the Latino Bonus 
Pack to your core programming.
862 AZ Cinema
825 Azteca América
871 beIN SPORTS  SAP

873 beIN SPORTS en Español  SAP

842 Caracol TV
832 Centroamerica TV
865 Cine Latino
859 CNN en Español
851 CubaMAX
845 Discovery en Español
853 Discovery Familia
174 Disney XD SAP

854 ESPN Deportes 
847 FOROtv
855 FOX Deportes 
273 Galavision
217 Grit
850 History en Español
829 Inglés Para Todos
847 Milenio
861 Nat Geo Mundo
841 Nuestra Tele
834 Pasiones
835 Telemundo
836 Telemundo (Oeste)
837 tlNovelas
872 Tr3’s: MTV, Música y Más
840 TV Española Internacional
271 UniMas 
838 Universo
270 Univision (E) 
397 Univision Deportes 
867 Video Rola
826 WAPA América
822 Zee Mundo
         
         Plus many more

BDRIVE_24440

Certain programming, including Regional Sports Networks  and 
local channels, may vary based on geographic location. 
All programming subject to change.

-  Channels are broadcast in SD and HD unless noted as . 
To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD TV, a DISH 
HD receiver and a DISH HD add-on package. Not all channels 
available in HD in Alaska/Hawaii.

SAP -  Secondary audio feed available. Audio disponible en español. 
   Channel number only applies to Hopper® and Hopper with 

         Sling®  receivers.

Turn on superior
entertainment.



118 A&E 
131 AMC 
184 Animal Planet 
167 AXS TV  
823 BabyFirst TV SAP

265 Believers’ Voice of Victory Network
405 Big Ten Network  
410 Big Ten Network  
129 Bravo  
9403 BYUtv
176 Cartoon Network (E)SAP 

177 Cartoon Network (W)
210 C-SPAN SAP

211 C-SPAN2
884 CGTN-E
279 CGTN News
267 Christian Television Network
166 CMT 
208 CNBC 
200 CNNSAP 

107 Comedy Central 
263 Daystar
182 Discovery Channel 
100 DishHOME (not available on Hopper) SAP

123/220/221 DISH Shopping
102 DISH Studio 
172 Disney Channel (E) SAP 

173 Disney Channel (W) 
114 E! Entertainment Television 
9411 Enlace
85 EPIC
140 ESPN 
143 ESPN2 
142 ESPNEWS 
141 ESPNU 
134 EVINE Live
82 Family Entertainment TV
243 FM
218 Folk TV
110 Food Network 
206 FOX Business Network 
205 FOX News Channel 

9415 Free Speech TV
164 Fuse 
136 FX SAP 

125 FXX 
119 FYI 
229 Gem Shopping Network
373 getTV
401 Golf Channel 
217 Grit 
116 GSN 
185 Hallmark Channel 
186 Hallmark Drama
187 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
112 HGTV 
258 Hillsong Channel
120 History 
843 HITN
202 HLN 
103 Hopper Insider
222 HSN 
226 HSN2
133 IFC 
230 In Country Television
259 INSP
192 Investigation Discovery 
250 ION
83/227 Jewelry Television
240 Justice Central
252 Justice Network
264 Kids & Teens Television (KTV)
237 LAFF TV
108 Lifetime SAP 

109 Lifetime Movie Network 
9410 Link TV
407 Longhorn Network1 
247 MeTV
246 MotorTrend 
209 MSNBC 
160 MTV 
161 MTV2
369 MTV Live 
286 NASA
197 National Geographic 
190 Nat Geo WILD 
156 NBA TV SAP 

159 NBCSN 
216 Newsmax
283 Newsy
154 NFL Network 
157 NHL Network 
169 Nick Jr.
170 Nick/Nick at Nite (E) SAP 

171 Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
389 Olympic Channel 

396 Outdoor Channel 
189 OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 
127 Oxygen
406 Pac-12 Network  
409 Pac-12 Network 
241 Paramount Network  
500 Pay-Per-View Guide
117 Pop 
256 Prayer
71/137 QVC SAP  

255 QVC 2 
73 QVC 3
284 Recipe.TV 
299 ReelzChannel SAP 

412 Regional Sports Networks 2

231 RFD-TV 
248 RIDE TV
280 Russia Today
225 Sale SAP

193 Science 
404 SEC Network  
408 SEC Network 
257 SonLife Broadcasting Network SAP

126 SundanceTV 
122 Syfy 
260 TBN
139 TBS SAP 

181 TeenNick
400 Tennis Channel 
232 The Cowboy Channel
268 The Impact Network
9393 Three Angels Broadcasting Network
183 TLC 
138 TNT SAP 

196 Travel Channel 
242 truTV 
132 Turner Classic Movies 
399 TVG
398 TVG2
106 TV Land 
188 Uplifting Entertainment  

271 UniMas 
270 Univision (E) 
397 Univision Deportes 
105 USA SAP 

162 VH1 SAP 

121 Viceland 
128 WE tv 
214 Weather Channel 
215 WeatherNation 
239 WGN Cable 
191 Z Living  

150 FOX Sports 1 
149 FOX Sports 2 
180 Freeform 
9415 Free Speech TV
164 Fuse 
136 FX SAP 

125 FXX 
229 Gem Shopping Network
373 getTV
217 Grit 
112 HGTV 
258 Hillsong Channel
120 History 
843 HITN
202 HLN 
103 Hopper Insider
222 HSN
226 HSN2
133 IFC 
230 In Country Television
259 INSP
192 Investigation Discovery 
250 ION
83/227 Jewelry Television
240 Justice Central
252 Justice Network
264 Kids & Teens Television (KTV)
237 LAFF TV
108 Lifetime SAP 

9410 Link TV
407 Longhorn Network1 
247 MeTV
246 MotorTrend 
209 MSNBC 
160 MTV 
161 MTV2
369 MTV Live 
286 NASA
197 National Geographic 
159 NBCSN 
216 Newsmax
283 Newsy

154 NFL Network 
170 Nick/Nick at Nite (E) SAP 

171 Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
406 Pac-12 Network  
409 Pac-12 Network 
241 Paramount Network  
500 Pay-Per-View Guide
117 Pop 
256 Prayer
71/137 QVC SAP  

255 QVC 2 
73 QVC 3
284 Recipe.TV 
299 ReelzChannel SAP 

412 Regional Sports Networks2

248 RIDE TV 

280 Russia Today
225 Sale SAP

404 SEC Network  
408 SEC Network 
257 SonLife Broadcasting Network SAP

122 Syfy 
260 TBN
139 TBS SAP 

232 The Cowboy Channel
268 The Impact Network
9393 Three Angels Broadcasting Network
183 TLC 
138 TNT SAP 

196 Travel Channel 
242 truTV 
399 TVG
398 TVG2
106 TV Land 
105 USA SAP 

162 VH1 SAP 

128 WE tv 
394 World Fishing Network
214 Weather Channel 
215 WeatherNation 
191 Z Living  

118 A&E 
131 AMC 
184 Animal Planet 
167 AXS TV  
823 BabyFirst TV SAP

135 BBC America 
265 Believers’ Voice of Victory Network
124 BET 
405 Big Ten Network  
410 Big Ten Network  
175 Boomerang SAP

129 Bravo 
9403 BYUtv
210 C-SPAN SAP

211 C-SPAN2
176 Cartoon Network (E)SAP 

177 Cartoon Network (W)
158 CBS Sports Network 
884 CGTN-E
279 CGTN News
267 Christian Television Network
166 CMT 
208 CNBC 
200 CNN SAP 

107 Comedy Central 
113 Cooking Channel 
263 Daystar
182 Discovery Channel 
179 Discovery Family 
100 DishHOME (not available on Hopper) SAP

123/220/221 DISH Shopping
102 DISH Studio 
172 Disney Channel (E) SAP 

173 Disney Channel (W) 
168 Disney Junior
174 Disney XD SAP

111 DIY Network 
114 E! Entertainment Television 
9411 Enlace
140 ESPN 
143 ESPN2 
142 ESPNEWS 
141 ESPNU 
852 Estrella TV
134 EVINE Live
82 Family Entertainment TV
243 FM
218 Folk TV
110 Food Network 
206 FOX Business Network 
205 FOX News Channel 
150 FOX Sports 1 
149 FOX Sports 2 
180 Freeform 

118 A&E 
131 AMC 
195 American Heroes Channel 
184 Animal Planet 
167 AXS TV  
823 BabyFirst TV SAP

135 BBC America 
392 beIN SPORTS SAP 

873 beIN SPORTS en Español SAP 

265 Believers’ Voice of Victory Network
124 BET 
251 BET Her 
405 Big Ten Network  
410 Big Ten Network  
203 Bloomberg Television 
175 Boomerang SAP

129 Bravo 
9403 BYUtv
210 C-SPAN SAP

211 C-SPAN2
176 Cartoon Network (E)SAP 

177 Cartoon Network (W)
158 CBS Sports Network 
884 CGTN-E
279 CGTN News
267 Christian Television Network
166 CMT 
208 CNBC 
200 CNN SAP 

107 Comedy Central 
113 Cooking Channel 
263 Daystar
194 Destination America 
182 Discovery Channel 
179 Discovery Family 
100 DishHOME SAP (not available on Hopper) 

123/220/221 DISH Shopping
102 DISH Studio 
172 Disney Channel (E) SAP 

173 Disney Channel (W) 
168 Disney Junior
174 Disney XD SAP

111 DIY Network 
114 E! Entertainment Television 
9411 Enlace
392 EPIX DRIVE-IN
140 ESPN 
143 ESPN2 
142 ESPNEWS 
141 ESPNU 
852 Estrella TV
134 EVINE Live
82 Family Entertainment TV
243 FM
218 Folk TV
110 Food Network 
206 FOX Business Network 
205 FOX News Channel 
150 FOX Sports 1 
149 FOX Sports 2 
180 Freeform 
9415 Free Speech TV
164 Fuse 

244 Fusion
136 FX SAP 

384 FXM 
125 FXX 
119 FYI 
229 Gem Shopping Network
373 getTV
401 Golf Channel 
165 Great American Country 
217 Grit 
116 GSN 
185 Hallmark Channel 
186 Hallmark Drama 
187 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
112 HGTV 
258 Hillsong Channel
120 History 
843 HITN
202 HLN 
103 Hopper Insider
222 HSN
226 HSN2
133 IFC 
230 In Country Television
259 INSP
192 Investigation Discovery 
250 ION
83/227 Jewelry Television
240 Justice Central
252 Justice Network
264 Kids & Teens Television (KTV)
237 LAFF TV
108 Lifetime SAP 

109 Lifetime Movie Network 
9410 Link TV
254 Logo 
407 Longhorn Network1 
247 MeTV

   246 MotorTrend 
   377 MoviePlex 

209 MSNBC 
160 MTV 
161 MTV2
163 MTV Classic
369 MTV Live 
286 NASA
197 National Geographic 
190 Nat Geo WILD 
156 NBA TV SAP 

159 NBCSN 
216 Newsmax
283 Newsy
154 NFL Network 
157 NHL Network 
169 Nick Jr.
170 Nick/Nick at Nite (E) SAP 

171 Nick/Nick at Nite (W)
178 Nicktoons
389 Olympic Channel  
396 Outdoor Channel 
189 OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 
127 Oxygen
406 Pac-12 Network  

409 Pac-12 Network 
241 Paramount Network 
500 Pay-Per-View Guide
117 Pop 
256 Prayer
71/137 QVC SAP  

255 QVC 2 
73 QVC 3
284 Recipe.TV 
299 ReelzChannel SAP 

412 Regional Sports Networks 2

231 RFD-TV 
248 RIDE TV
280 Russia Today
225 Sale SAP

193 Science 
404 SEC Network  
408 SEC Network 
367 Smithsonian Channel 
257 SonLife Broadcasting Network SAP

395 Sportsman Channel 
341 STARZ Encore (W) 
343 STARZ Encore Action 
345 STARZ Encore Black 
346 STARZ Encore Classic 
347 STARZ Encore Family 
344 STARZ Encore Suspense 
342 STARZ Encore Westerns 
126 SundanceTV 
122 Syfy 
260 TBN
139 TBS SAP 

181 TeenNick
400 Tennis Channel 
212 TheBlaze
232 The Cowboy Channel
268 The Impact Network
329 The Movie Channel (W) SAP

330 The Movie Channel Xtra
9393 Three Angels Broadcasting Network
183 TLC 
138 TNT SAP 

196 Travel Channel 
242 truTV 
132 Turner Classic Movies 
399 TVG
398 TVG2
106 TV Land 
188 Uplifting Entertainment 

271 UniMas 
838 Universo 
270 Univision (E) 
397 Univision Deportes 
105 USA SAP 

162 VH1 SAP 

121 Viceland 
128 WE tv 
214 Weather Channel 
215 WeatherNation 
239 WGN Cable 
191 Z Living  

 1 - Only in HD for live events. 2 - Regional Sports Networks available  based on geographic location.

America’s Top 120 Plus 190+  Channels America’s Top 200 240+  Channels

The fastest and easiest way to  
manage your DISH account.  
• Pay your bill             
• Manage programming  
• Order PPV   
• Refer a friend  
Now available in Español. 

Channels in BLACK: AMERICA’S TOP 120
America’s Top 250 290+  Channels

1 - Only in HD for live events. 2 - Regional Sports Networks available  based on geographic location.

1 - Only in HD for live events. 2 - Regional Sports Networks available based on geographic location.

Channels in COLOR: New addition from the lower pack Channels in COLOR: New addition from the lower pack


